01-29-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

R

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

100351008

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 10230	y y			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-29-23 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: REPUBLIC STORAGE SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC. Internal			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Reassignment, Release & Termination Execution Date: 01/14/2003	Address: Street Address: 1038 BELDEN AVENUE NE City: CANTON State: OH Zip: 44705 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,570,646:			
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
RETURN TO: FEDERAL RESEARCH CORP 1030 15th STREET NW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
SUITE 920 StrWASHINGTON DC 20005	8. Deposit account number:			
City State: Zip DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
PENELOPE JOHNSON Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover				
1003 610H11 00000042 1570646 Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Form Cover Sheet – Trademarks Page 2

Continuation to Item 4B - Trademark Registration Nos.

865,328 1,080,372 1,895,761

1,689,828

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0523

REASSIGNMENT, RELEASE AND

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignment for Security of Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (the "Collateral Assignment") recorded on January 14, 1997 at Reel/Frame: 1525/0759 and executed on January 3, 1997 between Grantors, Republic Storage Systems Company, Inc. (the "Company"), a Delaware Corporation, and Grantee, General Electric Capital Corporation ("GE") is hereby terminated. GE forever releases and discharges the Company from its obligations under the Loan and Security Agreement between GE and the Company. GE hereby reassigns all its right, title and interest in and to, and acknowledges that it has no further right, title or interest of any kind, including a security interest, in, the trademarks, registrations and/or applications throughout the world for the trademarks as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and fully incorporated herein (collectively "Trademarks"), or in any trademarks which were adopted, acquired or derived from, used or based upon, variations of, or are substantially similar to, the Trademarks. Further, GE hereby reassigns all of its right, title and interest in and to, and acknowledges that it has no further right, title or interest of any kind, including a security interest in any of, the Collateral defined in the Collateral Assignment.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL
CORPORATION

Date: 1/14/03

y: Jepus

1 honto

State of Connected

County of Lurhull

aa

SS:

My Commission Expires April 30, 2003

{MG0163.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0524 This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT was executed and acknowledged before me this \(\frac{1}{\sum_{\text{op}}} \) day of \(\frac{1}{\sum_{\text{op}}} \), 2003 by GE, personally know to me to be the person who executed this instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires April 30, 2003

{MG0163.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0525

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Name	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
Republic	U.S.	1,570,646	December 12, 1989
Wedgelock	U.S.	865,328	February 25, 1969
Mondrian	U.S.	1,080,372	December 27, 1977
Clerespan	U.S.	1,895,761	June 23, 1992
Metal Lumber	U.S.	1,689,828	June 2, 1992

63.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/29/2003 REEL: 002660 FRAME: 0526